

<
SLP(C)... 2557 OF 2001

ITEM No.32

Court No. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC 2557/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2000 in FO 3145/00
of the CUSTOMS, EXCISE & GOLD (CONTROL) APPLLETTE TRIBUNAL, NEW
DELHI)

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, VADODARA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. STEELCO GUJARAT LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 27/07/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, A.G.
Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv. (N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Delay condoned.
Leave granted, restricted to the demand for Rs.1,19,51,387/-
made by notice dated 19th April, 1996.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master