

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4776 OF 2001

Commissioner of Central Excise,
Vadodara

Appellant (s)

Versus

M/s. Steelco Gujarat Ltd.

Respondent (s)

(With office report)

Date: 03/05/2006 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv. for
Mr.P. Parmeswaran, Adv.
(mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.

Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Muskan, Adv. for
Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not for tomorrow.

(J.S. Rawat)
AR-cum-PS

(Khushi Ram)
Court Master